RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL AND SUBMISSION OF THE SAN MATEO COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT ANNUAL UPDATE FY 2021-22 TO THE STATE MENTAL HEALTH OVERSIGHT AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMISSION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, In 2004, California voters passed Proposition 63, known as the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA); and

WHEREAS, State legislation requires Counties to seek approval of their MHSA Annual Updates for programs and expenditures from their Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services has engaged in a public comment process of at least thirty days and public hearing to review and comment on the plans; and

WHEREAS, the Mental Health and Substance Recovery Commission has reviewed the public comments and recommended approval of the plans to your Board.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that this

Board of Supervisors accepts the Mental Health Services Act Annual Update FY 2021-

22 and approves its submission to the State Mental Health Oversight and Accountability Commission and the Department of Health Care Services.

* * * * * *